
Paul Trentalance 
Director of Internal Audits 

ptrentalance@mdta.st ate.md.us 
410-537-1093 

Maryland Transportation Authority Leadership 

Cheryl Sparks Percy Dangerfield 
Chief Strategy Officer 

csparks@mdta.state.md.us 
410-537-8007 

Chief Administrative Officer 
pdangerfield@mdta.state.md.us 

410-537-1031 

Sarah Clifford 
Director of Strategy and 
Employee Engagement 

scliffordl@mdta.state.md.us 
410-537-1073 

,... - ~-- .-,., ~ ... - ..... = -

, • Marv,o:K~effy 
Director of External and 

' Government Affairs • 
mokee-ffe@nidta.state.md.us 

410-537-1080 

David Goldsborough 
Director of Information 

Technology 
d&oldsborough@mdta stale md us 

410-537-1067 

Khadriah Ward 
Director of Civil Rights & Fair 

Practices 
kward2@mdta.state.md.us 

410-537-8481 

Tonya Dorsey 
'Director of Human Resources 
' & Workforce Development 
tdorseyl@mdta.state.md us 

_- ' - • 4i0-537-7575 
~ -- --- - ~ - . -

.. . 
, Paul Truntich 
, Director of Environment, 
Safety, & Risk Management 

et! untich@mdta.state.md.us 
• • 410-537-7665 

... 'IL~ - ' 

VACANT 
Director of Accountability and 

Equity 

Effective 02/07/2025 

Bruce Gartner 
Executive Director 

bgartner@mdta .state.md.us 
410-537-1001 

Deborah Sharpless 
Chief Financial Officer 

desharpless@mdta state.md.us 
410-537-1004 

Richard Jaramillo 
Chief Operating Officer 

rjaramillo@mdta.stat e.md. us 
410-537-1098 

Colonel Joseph F. Scott 
Chief law Enforcement Officer 

jscott@mdta.state.md.us 
410-537-7733 

Jeffrey Davis 
Director of Procurement 

jdavis8@mdta.state md.us 
410-537-7832 

Chantelle Green 
Director of Finance 

cgreen2@mdta.state.md.us 
410-537-5751 

Betty Conners 
Director of Finance 

Administration & Partnerships 
bconners@mdta.state.md.us 

410-537-5652 

Jason Pulliam 
Director ofTraftlc 

Management 
& Technology 

jpulliam@mdta.state.md.us 
410-537-5779 

Michael Rice 
Director of Faclhty 

Operations 
. mrlce@mdta.state.md.us 

410-537-1302 

. - . 
Heather Koeberle • • 

( . Director of EZPass 
hkoeberle@mdta.state.md.us 

410-537-1391 

Evan Howard 1 

Director of Asset Management I 
& Support Services 

ehoward@mdta.state.md.us 

410-537-7622 

~7 JoseP,~ ~u~~o~ e , • ~ 
1
1 Electronic Toll Collection 1 

'~ _!'rogi a·m Manag-e£ 
j quattrone@mdta.state.md.us 1 

'• • 410-537-565 6 • I 

Jerome Watson II 
Director of Customer Experience 

jwatson4@mdta state.md.us 
443-761-8421 

Gregory Jones 
Operations Program Manager 
gJones3@mdta.state.md.us 

443-324-7961 

Lt. Colonel Corey McKenzie 
Chief of Operations Bureau 

cmckenz1e2@mdta state md.us 
410-537-7738 

: • Marvin Jackson - > ' •• , Manager of Eme1 gency 

! Management & Secu~1ty 
, Services 
mjackson@mdta.state md.us , 

410-537:-7636 _ ' ~~ ~ 

James Harkness 
Chief Engineer 

Jharkness@mdta.stat e.md.us 
410-537-7873 

'.' Joseph Jachelski -

Kimberly Millender, Esq. 
Assistant Attorney General 

kmillender@mdta.stat e. md.us 
410-537-1012 

Director of Construction I 
Jjachelsk1@mdta.state.md.us I 

410-93i-osos .. I 

: - • lshtiaque Tunlo 
. Director of Engineering 

itunio@mdta.5t~te.md.us 
410-537-7870 

, Brian Wo!fe ' 
Director of ProJect 
• Development 

' bwolfe3@mdta.state.md.us 

410-537-8200 . 

~ 

Melissa Willlams 
Director of Planning & 
Program Development 

mw111iams9@mdta.state.md.us 
410-537-5650 


